
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

06/05/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,069,806

2nd Payment 1,112,598

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,157,102

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,203,386

5th Payment 1,251,522

1 06/01/13 Sat $34,468,992 $16,903,598 $40,000,000 $24,449,877.75 1.636 9.4% 9.4% 6th Payment 1,301,583

2 06/05/13 Wed $31,067,146 $32,138,930 $50,000,000 $30,562,347.19 1.636 8.5% 17.1% 7th Payment 1,353,646

3 06/08/13 Sat $33,779,612 $48,704,457 $60,000,000 $36,674,816.63 1.636 9.2% 24.7% 8th Payment 1,407,792

4 06/12/13 Wed $32,663,997 $64,722,885 $70,000,000 $42,787,286.06 1.636 8.9% 31.4% 9th Payment 1,464,103

5 06/15/13 Sat $36,711,682 $82,726,299 $80,000,000 $48,899,755.50 1.636 9.9% 38.2% 10th Payment 1,522,667

6 06/19/13 Wed $34,623,837 $99,705,833 $90,000,000 $55,012,224.94 1.636 9.4% 44.0% 11th Payment 1,583,574

7 06/22/13 Sat $44,788,253 $121,669,998 $103,000,000 $63,000,000.00 1.636 12.0% 50.7% 12th Payment 1,646,917

8 06/26/13 Wed $45,010,988 $143,743,392 $123,000,000 $75,200,000.00 1.636 12.1% 56.7% 13th Payment 1,712,794

9 06/29/13 Sat $54,323,672 $170,383,728 $150,000,000 $91,700,000.00 1.636 14.4% 62.9% 14th Payment 1,781,306

10 07/03/13 Wed $57,848,122 $198,752,454 $183,000,000 $111,900,000.00 1.636 15.2% 68.5% 15th Payment 1,852,558

11 07/06/13 Sat $79,312,561 $237,647,344 $216,000,000 $132,000,000.00 1.636 20.3% 74.9% 16th Payment 1,926,660

12 07/10/13 Wed $87,929,146 $280,767,809 $260,000,000 $158,900,000.00 1.636 22.2% 80.5% 17th Payment 2,003,726

13 07/13/13 Sat $158,625,121 $358,557,588 $320,000,000 $195,600,000.00 1.636 36.4% 87.6% 18th Payment 2,083,876

14 07/17/13 Wed $339,846,148 $525,218,183 $500,000,000 $305,600,000.00 1.636 62.1% 95.3% 19th Payment 2,167,231

15 07/20/13 Sat $356,906,523 $700,245,187 $0.00 1.636 63.9% 98.3% 20th Payment 2,253,920

16 07/24/13 Wed $849,615,370 $1,116,896,674 $0.00 1.636 91.1% 99.8% 21st Payment 2,344,077

17 07/27/13 Sat $981,492,937 $1,598,220,936 $0.00 1.636 93.9% 100.0% 22nd Payment 2,437,840

18 07/31/13 Wed $1,210,701,902 $2,191,949,304 $0.00 1.636 96.8% 100.0% 23rd Payment 2,535,353

19 08/03/13 Sat $1,423,164,759 $2,889,869,484 $0.00 1.636 98.3% 100.0% 24th Payment 2,636,767

20 08/07/13 Wed $1,816,052,853 $3,780,462,036 $0.00 1.636 99.4% 100.0% 25th Payment 2,742,238

21 08/10/13 Sat $2,205,905,376 $4,862,238,316 $0.00 1.636 99.8% 100.0% 26th Payment 2,851,928

22 08/14/13 Wed $2,905,684,565 $6,287,186,399 $0.00 1.636 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 2,966,005

28th Payment 3,084,645

29th Payment 3,208,031

30th Payment 3,336,352

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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